

Maumee Safety City

Sponsored by:
Maumee Board of Education
Maumee Police Division
Maumee Rotary Club

Dear Parent:

The Maumee Police Division, in conjunction with the Maumee Board of Education, would like to invite your incoming kindergartner child to participate in our Safety City Program.

Safety City is located at Maumee Intermediate School, 1147 Seventh Street, in Maumee. Transportation to and from Maumee Intermediate School will be the responsibility of the parent.

Any Maumee child who will be entering Kindergarten in the fall of this year is welcome to attend this valuable program. The cost is \$30.00 for residents who live within the city limits of Maumee (boundaries are I-80/90, Rt. 23, and the Maumee River, as well as the recently annexed area west of I-475) OR children attending schools located in Maumee. Applications for non-residents of Maumee will be taken for a fee of \$40.00 depending on program openings and/or availability.

To register, fill out the attached registration form and return it to the Maumee Police Division (109 E. Dudley St., Maumee, OH 43537) along with cash, money order, or check payable to the 'City of Maumee'. You may also pay thru the City's website Maumee.org and click the link for the Payment Website, select Police and put Safety City and your child's name in the invoice section. There is a \$3 fee to use this service.

Throughout the two-week program, many safety practices essential to a child's ability to function away from home are taught.

The Maumee Safety City Program is a two-week course consisting of ten sessions, which meet Monday through Friday. Each session is divided into three parts. One period consists of classroom instruction by a teacher, in which the children learn songs, games, and crafts related to the daily lessons.

During the second period, the children are introduced to a different community resource person each day, such as a fireman or a school bus driver. They will explain their function, equipment, and how a child can best assist them. The third period will be spent with police officers out on Safety City where the child will play the part of pedestrian or a vehicle in traffic. The child will learn the importance of obeying traffic signs and signals. Positive reinforcement by parents can develop these lessons into good safety habits. We look forward to seeing your child at Safety City this summer.

Please contact Maumee Police Division (419-897-7040) with any questions about this amazing program.

Sincerely,

Joshua Sprow, Chief of Police Maumee Police Division

Receipt#	

Class Assignment:

Safety City Maumee Police Division Registration Form

Child's Name:	Date of Birth:	Age:	Sex: M	F
Child's Address:				
Parent / Guardian Name(s) & Phone Numb	er & Email:			
School that child will be attending kinderga				
	T-shirt size	Helmet size		
Emergency Contact (if parent/guardian ca	nnot be reached):			
Name/phone/relationship to child:				
Name/phone/relationship to child:				
Child's Doctor and phone:				
Please list any allergy, health condition, im				

Dates of Course

June 10-21st, 2024

family.

Morning Session 8:45 – 11:00am Afternoon Session 12:00 – 2:15pm

Please **circle preferred session (AM or PM) above**. Registrants will be placed in their preferred sessions on a first come, first serve basis. We will notify you as soon as possible if you preferred session cannot be accommodated.

Registration Deadline: Monday, May 27th, 2024

Cost: City of Maumee Residents

Due to limited enrollment, you are encouraged to return the registration form as soon as possible, along with cash or check payable to the City of Maumee.

\$30.00

Safety City. Further, class photos of your child's group will be sent home at the end of the program with each

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Drop off or Mail this application with payment to: Safety City

Maumee Police Division 109 East Dudley Street Maumee, Ohio 43537